## Edgar Filing: Berkley Capital, LLC - Form 4

Berkley Cap	oital, LLC										
Form 4	2017										
October 26,	2017										
FORM	FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMM								PROVAL		
	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EACHANGE COMMISSION						OMB	3235-0287			
Check th	Check this box Washington, D.C. 20549						Number:	January 31,			
if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANG				JCFS IN	RENE		AL OWN	FRSHIP OF	Expires:	2005	
subject to				SECUE		ICI/			Estimated a		
Form 4 or								burden hour response	s per 0.5		
Form 5		rsuant to S	ection 1	16(a) of the	ne Securi	ties l	Exchange	Act of 1934,	16300136	0.5	
obligatio	ons Section 170						U	1935 or Section	l		
may con <i>See</i> Instr	unue.			-	-	-	ct of 1940				
1(b).											
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1 Nama and	A dduura of Douroutiu a	D *						Deletienskin of l	D		
Berkley Ca	Address of Reporting			er Name <b>an</b>	Ticker o	r Trad	0	<ol> <li>Relationship of l Issuer</li> </ol>	Reporting Pers	011(8) 10	
Derkiey Cu	pitui, LLC		Symbol	THEQUIT	EV INC	IUO	VI				
<b>~</b> .				-			1]	(Check	all applicable	)	
				of Earliest Transaction				Director X 10% Owner			
600 BRICK	(Month/Day/Year) 3RICKELL AVENUE, 39TH 10/24/2017			-	Director Officer (give t		r (specify				
FLOOR		57111	10/24/2	.017			t	below)	below)		
12001	(Street)		4 If Am	andmant D	ata Oniain	-1		. Individual on Iai	nt/Cnoun Eilin	o (Chaala	
								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person			
	(54-4-)	(7:)									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative	e Secu	rities Acqui	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	y Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date			3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) Transactions Disposed of (D)				5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)		Date, if					Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form:	Indirect Beneficial	
(IIIsu. 5)		any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)				Owned	Direct (D)	Ownership	
								Following	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)	
						(A)		Reported Transaction(s)	(I) (Instr. 4)		
						or		(Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)		
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(		Car	
Common	10/24/2017			S	7,900	D	\$ 51 1115	7,010,238	Ι	See footnote	
Stock	10/24/2017			3	7,900	D	51.1115 (1)	7,010,238	1	(2)	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Security (Instr. 3)			(Month/Day/Year)	Code	of	(Month/Day, re s	(Month/Day/Year)		erlying irities r. 3 and 4)	Security (Instr. 5)	Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Repor	ting O	wners									
Rep	porting Owne	er Name / Address		Relation	nships						
			Director	10% Owne	r Officer	r Other					
-		ENUE, 39TH FLC	DOR	Х							
-		stors, L.P. ENUE, 39TH FLC	DOR	Х							
475 STEA	Y W R COR MBOAT R /ICH, CT 06	ROAD		Х							
Signat	tures										
•		L, LLC; By: Johr	n F. Kohler, Gene	eral Coun	isel; By: V	Willkie Farr	: &				
Gallagher	LLP, attorn	ley-in-fact							10/2	6/2017	
		**Si	gnature of Reporting Pe	erson						Date	

### Edgar Filing: Berkley Capital, LLC - Form 4

4.

5.

TransactionNumber

6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and

Amount of

Expiration Date

8. Price of

Derivative

9. Nt

Deriv

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed

(Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date BERKLEY CAPITAL INVESTORS, L.P.; By: Berkley Capital, LLC, its general partner; By: John F. Kohler, General Counsel; By: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP, attorney-in-fact 10/26/2017 \*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date W. R. Berkley Corporation; By: Matthew M. Ricciardi, Senior Vice President - General Counsel 10/26/2017 \*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$51.05 to \$51.43, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the

(1) Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote (1) to this Form 4.

1. Title of 2.

Derivative Conversion

### Edgar Filing: Berkley Capital, LLC - Form 4

All securities are held of record by Berkley Capital Investors, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Berkley Investors"). Berkley

(2) Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Berkley Capital") is the general partner of Berkley Investors. Berkley Capital is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of W. R. Berkley Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("W. R. Berkley"), and as such beneficial ownership of all securities held of record by Berkley Investors may be deemed attributable to W. R. Berkley.

#### **Remarks:**

The Power of Attorney given by Mr. John F. Kohler, General Counsel of Berkley Capital, LLC, was previously filed with the

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.